Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND LEWIS GOVERNOR			A. BUILDING	G:		
IL6002521		B. WING		1	C 09/03/2014	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DOBSON	I PLAZA		GE AVENUE N, IL 6020			
(X4) ID				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	S9999 Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licensure Violations:					13.00
		,				Vertical Control of Co
	300.610a)					
	300.1210b)					
	300.1210d)6) 300.3240a)					
	Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies					
	a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures, governing all services provided by					
	the facility which sha	all be formulated by a				
7777		y Committee consisting of at tor, the advisory physician or				
	the medical advisory	committee and				
	the facility. These p	ursing and other services in olicies shall be in compliance				
		ules promulgated thereunder. es shall be followed in				VA
		and shall be reviewed at scommittee, as evidenced by				
	written, signed and o	dated minutes of such a				
1	meeting.	The state of the s			:	
		eneral Requirements for				
	Nursing and Persona b) The facility shall n	al Care rovide the necessary care				
***************************************	and services to attain	n or maintain the highest			OR VARIABLE III III III III III III III III III I	
	well-being of the resi	mental, and psychological ident, in accordance with			THE PARTY OF THE P	
	each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing					
	care and personal care shall be provided to each					
	resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident. Restorative measures					

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

09/23/14

VCFE11

Illinois Department of Public Health						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					,	0
		11 6002524	B. WING		I .	
		IL6002521	1		1 09/0	03/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			GE AVENUE			
DOBSON	I PLAZA		ON, IL 60202			
					221	
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		
,,,,				DEFICIENCY)		
2222	0		50000			
S999 9	Continued From page 1		S9999			
	shall include, at a minimum, the following					
	procedures:	, ,	-			
	procedules.		- Alphania	Total Andrews		
	d) Pursuant to	subsection (a), general	4			
		nclude, at a minimum, the	e a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a			
about an ann		be practiced on a 24-hour,	THE PARTY OF THE P			
	seven-day-a-week l		TO COLOR			
			n-deligner regulario			
200000			and the same of th			
	6) All necessar	ry precautions shall be taken	NO CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH			
	to assure that the residents' environment remains		900000			
		hazards as possible. All	SAME CONTRACTOR OF THE SAME OF			
		shall evaluate residents to see				
	that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents.		V delicarius			
			The state of the s			
	от на авологатов то р		a resident and a resi			
	Section 300.3240 A	buse and Neglect	reference de la constant de la const			
		ee, administrator, employee or	riyo o dalama			
T PO ANALOS		nall not abuse or neglect a	New York Control of the Control of t			
	resident. (Section 2					
		,	WWW.			
	These Regulations	were not met as evidenced				
	by:					
	•					
	Based on interview	and record review the facility				2
		sfer one resident (R1) using a				and the same of th
		s directed by the facility care				AAAAAAAA
		ied nursing assistants. This				
		aused R1 to fracture the right				
		surgical intervention.				
		resident (R1) reviewed for				7
	falls and neglect.					THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
2000	The findings include) :				To the second se
						TO AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF
	R1 was admitted to the facility on 4/12/11 with a diagnosis of Dementia and Ataxia per the admission Physician Order.					ĺ
777000						
	THE MIDS (MINIMUM	n Data Set dated 1/10/14),				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 VCFE11 If continuation sheet 2 of 4

PRINTED: 10/23/2014 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health						
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	:		
					,	_
		IL6002521	B. WING		1	02/004.4
		12002321			1 09/0	03/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DOBEON	II DI AZA	120 DODG	SE AVENUE			
DOBSO	V P LAZA	EVANSTO	N, IL 6020	2		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N.	()(5)
PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	PRIATE	DATE
			to early	DEFICIENCY)		
S99 99	Continued From pa	ae 2	S9999			
	•					TO COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE
		eded two assistants for	in American Park			
		chair. The document also	one and the second			
		impairment to both lower	00000			
		DS dated 4/9/14 and 7/10/14	Million	f		
9 9		nformation for transfers and				
		iff to provide weight bearing				
100	support.					
		en by E4 (Registered Nurse)				
		1/14 at 6:50am E4 was called				
		ote showed that E5 (Certified				
		vas transferring R1 from bed				
	to wheelchair when R1 "lost balance" and					
		ocumented that R1 did not				
II. All John State Committee Committ	complain of pain and had no visible injury.					NET TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF
		am E4 stated, "R1 was to be				
		assistants. I scolded E5 for				
		R1 did not appear in pain so I				
		the wheelchair using a sling				
1	lift and we took her t					
		m, E6 (Certified Nursing				
		while caring for R1 there were				
		reported that she was				
		e 7:00am that morning and				
		the chair until 12:00pm.				
		iced swelling to the right leg.			7	
		registered Nurse) of the				
	swelling of the leg.					1
	On 8/15/15 at 3:15pi	m, E7 stated, "When I				
	touched R1's leg, R1	said Oww. R1 had no falls				
		is incontinent and requires				I
		er from bed to chair. R1 was				
		the needs to go to the				ĺ
		n called the physician. E7				l
		nunity hospital at 2:15 pm				l
	(per nursing note dat					Ī
	ED, CNA (Certified N	lursing Assistant) was				
		riew during the survey. E2,			+	
		ator) reported on 8/18/14 at				
	12:30pm, via telephone that E5 CNA was not					
ı	eturning to the facilit	ty at this time and may				

Ilinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 689**9** VCFE11 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

PRINTED: 10/23/2014 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: ____ C B. WING IL6002521 09/03/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 DODGE AVENUE **DOBSON PLAZA EVANSTON, IL 60202** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PRÉFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG **TAG** DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 S9999 require further in servicing/education if returning to the facility. On 8/18/14 at 2:00pm, Z2 (registered Nurse) from the community hospital stated, "The degree of the injury did not match the history obtained from the nursing home. R1's right was extremely swollen and deformed. Both of R1's legs were contracted so I don't know how she could stand up to get in a chair. R1 had a severe fracture that completely separated the femur ". An x-ray taken at the community hospital showed that R1 had an oblique fracture of the right distal femur. The hospital records dated 8/14/14 from the emergency department showed that after assessing the nursing home paperwork and the injury to R1's leg, the emergency room doctor was notified and social services were called. The elder abuse hotline was called. Hospital records dated 8/18/14 showed that R1 underwent an open reduction internal fixation surgical procedure to treat the fracture to the right leg. (A)

Illinois Department of Public Health

VCFE11

300.6100)

300.12106)

Imposed Plan of Correction

300.140d)6) 300, 3240a)

F-323 4833.25 (h)

The affected resident was evaluated and treated.

We will review all fall assessments and care plans so that the facility will provide the necessary care and services to

attain or maintain the highest practicable level of well being for each resident in accordance with the care plan.

Restorative nurse will further assist risk for falls as part of the individual's functional assessment on admission,

readmission, declining condition and on a quarterly basis. Restorative nurse will then determine level of transfer

need and any appropriate assistive device to be used and will indicate this in the resident's individualized care plan

for staff reference.

Any new nursing staff will review prior to the beginning of their shift the individualized resident care plan guide for

CNA reference. See attached Certified Nursing Asst. Resident Care Plan Guide and Inservice.

Nursing staff will be inserviced and properly supervised to provide each resident with proper nursing and personal

care needs.

See attached Inservices: Transfer Technique Form

All necessary precautions will be taken to assure that the resident's environment remains as free of accident

hazards as possible. All nursing personnel shall evaluate residents to see that each resident receives adequate

supervision and assistance to prevent accidents.

The facility will review resident care plans and fall assessments on a quarterly basis to assure safe transfer of all

residents who could possibly be affected. We will also evaluate residents to see that each resident receives

adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents.

Completion date: 20 Days from Receipt of Notice

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH STATE OF ILLINOIS

)

Docket No. NH 14-C0436

THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
Complainant,)
v.))
DOBSON PLAZA NURSING	& REHAB CENTER, LLC)
D/B/A DOBSON PLAZA,)
Respondent.)
	PROOF OF SERV	YICE
and Order to Abate or Eliminate	e; Notice of Conditional Licen cement on Quarterly List of V	attached Notice of Type "A" Violation(s) use and Imposed Plan of Correcton; Notice of Violators; and Notice of Opportunity for tage prepaid to:
Registered Agent: Licensee Info: Address:	MS Registered Agent Service Dobson Plaza Nursing & Re 191 North Wacker Drive, ST Chicago, IL, 60606	ehab Center, LLC
That said documents were deposed and the said documents were deposed and the said documents were deposed as a said document were deposed as a said docu	sited in the United States Post	t Office at Springfield, Illinois, on the2014.
	Leon	a Juhl SH

Leona Juhl Long Term Care

Illinois Department of Public Health